



01-23-2007 Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM CO Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ON OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103364050 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yves Reignoux (7/7/2005), Dorothée Nerot Name: AXALTO SA (7/5/2005), and Francois Roussel (7/19/2005) Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) x No Yes attached? 6 rue de la Verrerie 92190 Meudon 3. Nature of Conveyance: **FRANCE** x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Other State: Zip: Additional name(s) & No × [**Execution Date:** in parentheses after inventor name Yes address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: Concurrently Herewith A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 11/632429 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Jonathan P. Osha OSHA · LIANG LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 **Enclosed** Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 09669/098001 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 221 McKinney St., Suite 2800 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: Zip: City: State: 50-0591 77010 Houston TX (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 2 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01/17/2007 ATRAN1 00000052 116-6429 04 F0:8877 40.00 OF

206122

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 JAN 2007

US Attorney Docket No. Assignee Docket No. 76.0812US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) REIGNOUX Yves

(3) NEROT Dorothée

(2) ROUSSEL François

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby assign and transfer unto:

Axalto SA, a corporation of France (Société Anonyme) having a business address at 50, avenue Jean Jaurès, 92120 Montrouge, France

its successors and assign (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100 in the invention entitled

"Mini-plug SIM card with improved positioning capability "

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned. SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

DATE

REIGNOUX Yves

07/17/05

ROUSSEL François

19/07/8003

NEROT Dorothée

RECORDED: 01/12/2007

05/07/05

PATENT REEL: 018813 FRAME: 0378